

MARKET RELEASE

29 August 2017

DING SHENG XIN FINANCE CO. LIMITED

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Ding Sheng Xin Finance Co. Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from official quotation from the commencement of trading today at the request of the Company, pending release of its Half Year accounts.

Security Code: DXF

Jeremy Newman Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



29 August 2017

Elizabeth Harris Principal Advisor ASX Listing Compliance Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Dear Ms Harris

Request for Voluntary Suspension

Ding Sheng Xin Finance Co. Ltd (ASX:DXF) requests a voluntary suspension from trading be placed on its securities pending release of its Half Year accounts.

The Company has become aware that it is unlikely to be in a position to meet the 31 August 2017 deadline for lodging its Half Year accounts.

The Company requests the securities remain in suspension until the lodgement of the Half Year Accounts.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Mr Winton Willesee Director Ding Sheng Xin Finance Co. Limited